Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - ORSO82G5-2FN680C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

Part Number Description
Device Type Options
Ordering Information
Conventional Packaging
Commercial1
Device Voltage
ORSO42G5 1.5V internal
3.3/2.5/1.8/1.5V I/O
ORSO82G5 1.5V internal
3.3/2.5/1.8/1.5V I/O
Device Family Part Number
Speed
Grade Package Type Ball Count Grade
ORSO42G5
ORSO42G5-3BM484C 3 PBGAM 484 C
ORSO42G5-2BM484C 2 PBGAM 484 C
ORSO42G5-1BM484C 1 PBGAM 484 C
ORSO82G5
ORSO82G5-3F680C 3 PBGAM (No Heat Spreader) 680 C
ORSO82G5-2F680C 2 PBGAM (No Heat Spreader) 680 C
ORSO82G5-1F680C 1 PBGAM (No Heat Spreader) 680 C
ORSO82G5-3BM680C2 3 PBGAM (With Heat Spreader) 680 C
ORSO82G5-2BM680C2 2 PBGAM (With Heat Spreader) 680 C
ORSO82G5-1BM680C2 1 PBGAM (With Heat Spreader) 680 C
1. For all but the slowest commercial speed grade, the speed grades on these devices are dual marked. For example, the commercial speed
grade -2XXXXXC is also marked with the industrial grade -1XXXXXI. The commercial grade is always one speed grade faster than the
associated dual mark industrial grade. The slowest commercial speed grade is marked as commercial grade only.
2. BM680 package was converted to F680 via PCN#09A-08.
Device Family
ORSO42G5 = 4 SERDES Channels
ORSO82G5 = 8 SERDES Channels
ORSOX2G5 – X X XXX XXX
Speed Grade
Package
BM = Fine-Pitch Plastic Ball Grid Array
BMN = Lead-Free Fine-Pitch Plastic Ball Grid Array